e

JUNIOR INVITATIONAL

Corbin Mills started the day two strokes off the lead after he finished day one with a
68. The Easley, SC native came home with a 67 to win by two over Robert Register. A
back nine of 32 gave him the cushion he needed for his first major national win.
“Solid play and a good short game got me around on a tough day” said the future
Clemson Tiger.

Normally played at the Country Club of Spartanburg, The Carolina Country Club is
host for the 2008 event due to renovations at the home course for the tournament.
Carolina Country Club is host to the BMW Charity Pro-Am for the Nationwide Tour
and has been a wonderful host for the one year hiatus.

Corbin Mills started the day two strokes off the lead after he finished day one with a
68. The Easley, SC native came home with a 67 to win by two over Robert Register. A
back nine of 32 gave him the cushion he needed for his first major national win. “Solid play and a good short game got me around on
a tough day” said the future Clemson Tiger.

Normally played at the Country Club of Spartanburg, The Carolina Country Club is host for the 2008 event due to renovations at the
home course for the tournament. Carolina Country Club is host to the BMW Charity Pro-Am for the Nationwide Tour and has been a
wonderful host for the one year hiatus. The 2008 field represents Canada, Slovenia, and 13 states were invited based on their 2008
accomplishments. The 84 players have combined for 7 AJGA victories, 13 state junior championships, qualified for 13 USGA events,
20 other major wins, and has an average handicap of well below scratch.

Corbin Mills (Easley, SC) 68 67 135 Cory Taylor (Greer, SC) 72 75 147
Robert Register (Burlington, NC) 68 69 137 Logan Knebels (Alpharetta, GA) 73 75 148
Evan Beck (Virginia Beach, VA) 66 73 139 Bo Andrews (Raleigh, NC) 75 73 148
shane Rogan (Columbia, SC) 72 &8 140 Collin Witiak (Columbia, SC) 73 75 148
Tim Gornik (Ljubljana, Slovenia) 72 69 141 Bill Herring (Wilmington, NC) 71 77 148
Clark Palmer (Augusta, GA) 69 72 141 Dykes Harbin (Augusta, GA) 74 75 149
Patrick Lundy (Little River, SC) 72 70 142 Richard Lamb (Bradenton, FL) 77 72 149
Seth Reeves (Duluth, GA) 72 70 142 Davis Bunn (Knoxville, TN) 67 82 149
Caleb Sturgeon (Laurens, SC) 71 71 142 Brian Langley (Blacksburg, VA) 74 76 150
Thomas Bradshaw (Columbia, SC) 73 70 143 Nicholas Austin (Midlothian, VA) 73 77 150
Matthew Ceravolo (Palm Beach Gardens,

FL) 71 72 143 Chuck Moore (Columbia, SC) 75 75 150
Will Ovenden (Spartanburg, SC) 71 72 143 Brian Carter (Evans, GA) 76 74 150
Chase Parker (Augusta, GA) 69 74 143 Logan Harrell (Huntersville, NC) 76 74 150

. Michael Montgomery (Hilton Head Islands,

Mark Joye (Columbia, SC) 69 74 143 sC) 76 74 150
Jay Vandeventer (Bristol, TN) 70 74 144 Stewart Hagestad (Newport beach, CA) 72 78 150
Crawford Reeves (Greenville, SC) 74 72 146 Davis Womble (High Point, NC) 74 77 151
Josh Eure (Crofton, MD) 3 3 146 Will Murphy (Columbia, SC) 74 77 151
Brent McKenzie (Cambridge, Ontario) 72 74 146 Robbie Taylor (Brentwood, TN) 75 76 151
Stephen Behr (Florence, SC) 72 74 146 James Ellis (Greenville, NC) 76 75 151
John Conners (Apex, NC) 7 75 146 Damon Postal (Blythewood, SC) 72 79 151
Zeyu He (Bradenton, FL) 70 76 146 Michael Cromie (Cary, NC) 78 73 151
Arran Setro (Spartanburg, SC) 74 73 147 Patrick Sawrey (Smithfield, NC) 71 80 151
Robert Galbreath (Huntingdon Valley, PA) 73 74 147 Frank Castro (Alpharetta, GA) 74 78 152
Drew Czuchry (Auburn, GA) 73 74 147 Hayden Letien (Sumter, SC) 73 79 152
Brandon Rodgers (Knoxville, TN) 72 75 147

Brinson Paolini (Virginia Beach, VA) 72 80 152



Cyril Suk (Bradenton, FL)

Austin Cody (N.Charleston, SC)
Wilson Day (Raleigh, NC)

Blake Soni (Bogart, GA)
Cameron Simmons (Acworth, GA)
Curtis Loop (New Canaan, CT)
Adam Goins (Gaffney, SC)

Brad Sill (Duncan, SC)

Michael Marshburn (Cary, NC)
Justin Clement (Lexington, NC)
Drew Lankford (Charlotte, NC)
Yaroslav Merkulov (Penfield, NY)
Zachary Munroe (Charlotte, NC)
Anthony Alex (Wayne, NJ)

Ronnie Funk (Spartanburg, SC)

77
77
79
73
76
77
78
80
77
77
77
81
75
75
73

75
75
73
80
77
76
75
73
78
79
79
75
82
82
84

152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
155
156
156
156
157
157
157

Adam Black (Greenville, SC)
Boomer Boyd (Wilmington, NC)
Grant Cagle (Gainesville, GA)
Miller Capps (Denver, NC)

Walt Todd (Laurens, SC)
Andrew Knox (Cary, NC)
McKenzie Oref (Easley, SC)

Charles Neidenbach (Spartanburg, SC)

Travis Wilmore (Alexandria, LA)
Benjamin Greene (Duluth, GA)
Chad Bounds (Meridian, MS)
Ben Fogler (Elgin, SC)

Michael McCarthy (Tolland, CT)
Davis West (Pauline, SC)

Tucker MacDonald (Greer, SC)

78
79
79
76
82
78
79
81
79
82
79
81
80
82
89

79
78
79
83
77
82
81
79
82
79
84
82
85
86
93

157
157
158
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
163
163
165
168
182



