



Corbin Mills started the day two strokes off the lead after he finished day one with a 68. The Easley, SC native came home with a 67 to win by two over Robert Register. A back nine of 32 gave him the cushion he needed for his first major national win. "Solid play and a good short game got me around on a tough day" said the future Clemson Tiger.

Normally played at the Country Club of Spartanburg, The Carolina Country Club is host for the 2008 event due to renovations at the home course for the tournament. Carolina Country Club is host to the BMW Charity Pro-Am for the Nationwide Tour and has been a wonderful host for the one year hiatus.

Corbin Mills started the day two strokes off the lead after he finished day one with a 68. The Easley, SC native came home with a 67 to win by two over Robert Register. A

back nine of 32 gave him the cushion he needed for his first major national win. "Solid play and a good short game got me around on a tough day" said the future Clemson Tiger.

Normally played at the Country Club of Spartanburg, The Carolina Country Club is host for the 2008 event due to renovations at the home course for the tournament. Carolina Country Club is host to the BMW Charity Pro-Am for the Nationwide Tour and has been a wonderful host for the one year hiatus. The 2008 field represents Canada, Slovenia, and 13 states were invited based on their 2008 accomplishments. The 84 players have combined for 7 AJGA victories, 13 state junior championships, qualified for 13 USGA events, 20 other major wins, and has an average handicap of well below scratch.

Corbin Mills (Easley, SC)	68	67	135	Cory Taylor (Greer, SC)	72	75	147
Robert Register (Burlington, NC)	68	69	137	Logan Knebels (Alpharetta, GA)	73	75	148
Evan Beck (Virginia Beach, VA)	66	73	139	Bo Andrews (Raleigh, NC)	75	73	148
Shane Rogan (Columbia, SC)	72	68	140	Collin Witiak (Columbia, SC)	73	75	148
Tim Gornik (Ljubljana, Slovenia)	72	69	141	Bill Herring (Wilmington, NC)	71	77	148
Clark Palmer (Augusta, GA)	69	72	141	Dykes Harbin (Augusta, GA)	74	75	149
Patrick Lundy (Little River, SC)	72	70	142	Richard Lamb (Bradenton, FL)	77	72	149
Seth Reeves (Duluth, GA)	72	70	142	Davis Bunn (Knoxville, TN)	67	82	149
Caleb Sturgeon (Laurens, SC)	71	71	142	Brian Langley (Blacksburg, VA)	74	76	150
Thomas Bradshaw (Columbia, SC) Matthew Ceravolo (Palm Beach Gardens,	73	70	143	Nicholas Austin (Midlothian, VA)	73	77	150
FL)	71	72	143	Chuck Moore (Columbia, SC)	75	75	150
Will Ovenden (Spartanburg, SC)	71	72	143	Brian Carter (Evans, GA)	76	74	150
Chase Parker (Augusta, GA)	69	74	143	Logan Harrell (Huntersville, NC)	76	74	150
Mark Joye (Columbia, SC)	69	74	143	Michael Montgomery (Hilton Head Islands, SC)	76	74	150
Jay Vandeventer (Bristol, TN)	70	74	144	Stewart Hagestad (Newport beach, CA)	72	78	150
Crawford Reeves (Greenville, SC)	74	72	146	Davis Womble (High Point, NC)	74	77	151
Josh Eure (Crofton, MD)	73	73	146	Will Murphy (Columbia, SC)	74	77	151
Brent McKenzie (Cambridge, Ontario)	72	74	146	Robbie Taylor (Brentwood, TN)	75	76	151
Stephen Behr (Florence, SC)	72	74	146	James Ellis (Greenville, NC)	76	75	151
John Conners (Apex, NC)	71	75	146	Damon Postal (Blythewood, SC)	72	79	151
Zeyu He (Bradenton, FL)	70	76	146	Michael Cromie (Cary, NC)	78	73	151
Arran Setro (Spartanburg, SC)	74	73	147	Patrick Sawrey (Smithfield, NC)	71	80	151
Robert Galbreath (Huntingdon Valley, PA)	73	74	147	Frank Castro (Alpharetta, GA)	74	78	152
Drew Czuchry (Auburn, GA)	73	74	147	Hayden Letien (Sumter, SC)	73	79	152
Brandon Rodgers (Knoxville, TN)	72	75	147	Brinson Paolini (Virginia Beach, VA)	72	80	152

77	75	152	Adam Black (Greenville, SC)	78	79	157
77	75	152	Boomer Boyd (Wilmington, NC)	79	78	157
79	73	152	Grant Cagle (Gainesville, GA)	79	79	158
73	80	153	Miller Capps (Denver, NC)	76	83	159
76	77	153	Walt Todd (Laurens, SC)	82	77	159
77	76	153	Andrew Knox (Cary, NC)	78	82	160
78	75	153	McKenzie Oref (Easley, SC)	79	81	160
80	73	153	Charles Neidenbach (Spartanburg, SC)	81	79	160
77	78	155	Travis Wilmore (Alexandria, LA)	79	82	161
77	79	156	Benjamin Greene (Duluth, GA)	82	79	161
77	79	156	Chad Bounds (Meridian, MS)	79	84	163
81	75	156	Ben Fogler (Elgin, SC)	81	82	163
75	82	157	Michael McCarthy (Tolland, CT)	80	85	165
75	82	157	Davis West (Pauline, SC)	82	86	168
73	84	157	Tucker MacDonald (Greer, SC)	89	93	182
	77 79 73 76 77 78 80 77 77 81 75	77 75 79 73 73 80 76 77 77 76 78 75 80 73 77 78 77 79 77 79 81 75 75 82 75 82	77       75       152         79       73       152         73       80       153         76       77       153         77       76       153         78       75       153         80       73       153         77       78       155         77       79       156         77       79       156         81       75       156         75       82       157         75       82       157	77       75       152       Boomer Boyd (Wilmington, NC)         79       73       152       Grant Cagle (Gainesville, GA)         73       80       153       Miller Capps (Denver, NC)         76       77       153       Walt Todd (Laurens, SC)         77       76       153       Andrew Knox (Cary, NC)         78       75       153       McKenzie Oref (Easley, SC)         80       73       153       Charles Neidenbach (Spartanburg, SC)         77       78       155       Travis Wilmore (Alexandria, LA)         77       79       156       Benjamin Greene (Duluth, GA)         77       79       156       Chad Bounds (Meridian, MS)         81       75       156       Ben Fogler (Elgin, SC)         75       82       157       Michael McCarthy (Tolland, CT)         75       82       157       Davis West (Pauline, SC)	77       75       152       Boomer Boyd (Wilmington, NC)       79         79       73       152       Grant Cagle (Gainesville, GA)       79         73       80       153       Miller Capps (Denver, NC)       76         76       77       153       Walt Todd (Laurens, SC)       82         77       76       153       Andrew Knox (Cary, NC)       78         78       75       153       McKenzie Oref (Easley, SC)       79         80       73       153       Charles Neidenbach (Spartanburg, SC)       81         77       78       155       Travis Wilmore (Alexandria, LA)       79         77       79       156       Benjamin Greene (Duluth, GA)       82         77       79       156       Chad Bounds (Meridian, MS)       79         81       75       156       Ben Fogler (Elgin, SC)       81         75       82       157       Michael McCarthy (Tolland, CT)       80         75       82       157       Davis West (Pauline, SC)       82	77       75       152       Boomer Boyd (Wilmington, NC)       79       78         79       73       152       Grant Cagle (Gainesville, GA)       79       79         73       80       153       Miller Capps (Denver, NC)       76       83         76       77       153       Walt Todd (Laurens, SC)       82       77         77       76       153       Andrew Knox (Cary, NC)       78       82         78       75       153       McKenzie Oref (Easley, SC)       79       81         80       73       153       Charles Neidenbach (Spartanburg, SC)       81       79         77       78       155       Travis Wilmore (Alexandria, LA)       79       82         77       79       156       Benjamin Greene (Duluth, GA)       82       79         77       79       156       Chad Bounds (Meridian, MS)       79       84         81       75       156       Ben Fogler (Elgin, SC)       81       82         75       82       157       Michael McCarthy (Tolland, CT)       80       85         75       82       157       Davis West (Pauline, SC)       82       86